

5th October, 2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Compliance Department,

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C – 1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Company Symbol: LLOYDS

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Material Litigation

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to recent amendments to Regulation 30 read with Para B of Part A of the Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any modification(s) / amendment(s) / re-enactment(s) thereto) read with the SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, the details of material litigation / dispute which meets the materiality thresholds of the Company is provided in the **Annexure-I**.

Further please note that, the case as described in the **Annexure-I**, had been dismissed by the District Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum-II via order dated 8th June 2023 as Mr. Garg failed to prove his case of deficiency in services on the part of the Company and now fresh appeal has been filed with State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission pursuant to which this disclosure is being filed.

The above intimation is given to you for your record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully.

For and on behalf of Lloyds Luxuries Limited

Shubhada Mahendra Shirke Company Secretary & Compliance Officer A66511

Place: Mumbai



Annexure 1:

Name(s) of the opposing party	Mr. Shashank Garg
Forum (court /tribunal/ agency) where	Appeal has been filed by Mr. Shashank Garg with
litigation is filed	State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission
Expected financial implications, if any, due to	Rs. 11,00,000 and Rs. 65,000 along with the
compensation, penalty etc.	interest at 18% p.a.
Brief details of dispute/litigation	Mr. Shashank Garg has filed an appeal with State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission against the case dismissal Order passed by District Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum-II on 08.06.2023. The case was filed by Mr. Shashank Garg for deficiency in services and gross negligence on the part of one the Barbershop outlet located at Meher Chand Market, Lodha Load (the said barbershop was shut down on 12.10.2018.) Further, the case was dismissed as Mr. Garg failed to prove his case of deficiency in services on the part of the Company.
Quantum of claims, if any	As mentioned above